D
an
fo
ss
32
B1
8

documentation.
Table 5: Ordering
Type Code no. Multi pack
Qty/pack
Connection Solder ODF
× ODF
Min. OPD
Δp (2) Kv (3)
Max. work‐
ing pres‐
sure
Max.back‐
wards diff.
pressure(4)
Media tem‐
perature
range
PED cate‐
gory [Fluid
Group 1]
PED cate‐
gory [Fluid
Group 2]
in. mm [bar] [m3/h] [bar] [bar]
CCV 6s
032B1014 102 1/4 - 0.02 0.95 45 45
-50 °C - 155
°C
Art. 4.3
Art. 4.3
032B1006 102 - 6 0.02 0.95 45 45
CCV 10s
032B1038 102 3⁄8 - 0.02 1.31 45 45
032B1010 102 - 10 0.02 1.31 45 45
CCV 10s (1)
032B1013 102 1/2 - 0.02 1.31 45 45
032B1015 102 - 12 0.02 1.31 45 45
CCV 12s
032B1048 72 1/2 - 0.02 2.6 45 45
032B1012 72 - 12 0.02 2.6 45 45
CCV 16s 032B1016 72 5⁄8 16 0.02 2.9 45 45
CCV 16s (1)
032B1017 72 3/4 19 0.02 2.9 45 45
032B1079 72 7⁄8 22 0.02 2.9 45 45
CCV 19s 032B1019 28 3/4 19 0.02 4.2 45 45
CCV 22s 032B1078 24 7⁄8 22 0.02 7.1 45 45
CCV 28s
032B1118 12 11⁄8 - 0.02 14.3 45 30/40
032B1028 12 - 28 0.02 14.3 45 30/40
CCV 35s
032B1039 5
13⁄8 35
0.02 22.5 45 30/40
-
032B1035 5 0.02 22.5 35 30/40
(1) Oversize connections
(2) Δp = Minimum Opening Pressure Differential